Fire brought under

control, no human

casualty reported

OUR STAFF REPORTER

city.bhopal@fpj.co.in

temple, which was closed at

the time of incident, has

in-charge Rajesh Kahare,

the fire broke out in one of

the shops at the temple com-

plex of Salkanpur Devid-

ham in Sehore district. Lo-

cals spotted the flames

around 9,30 pm. The temple

closes off around 7.30 pm.

been reported so far, According to police station

WOMAN'S MURDER IN MANALI

Yellow stain on accused's shirt led to arrest

WOMAN'S KIN SAID
ACCUSED BLACKMAILED HER FOR MONEY

> OUR STAFF REPORTER city.bhopal@fpj.co.in

A yellow stain on the shirt of the man, who hacked his girlfriend to death at a hotel in Manali on Wednesday, led to his arrest. The Manali police told Free Press that accused had left the bag behind, which contained the body of 26year-old Sheetal Kaushal, before fleeing.

The hotel staff told police them that was wearing a white shirt, which had a yellow stain on left side, which might have occurred after food dropped on his shirt while having meals. The police sealed all the borders of the hill station and succeeded in arresting him within a

OUR STAFF REPORTER

city.indore@fpj.co.in

Municipal commissioner

along with IMC workers

cleaned a stepwell in Lal-

bagh Palace premises un-

der a drive started by IMC

every year before monsoon

Commissioner Shivam

Verma, along with the citi-

zens and members of Lal-

of cleaning stepwells.

As per the law women

under 50 and men

55 years of age or

younger are eligible

ATeed amendment

IN in the existing

of ART Board MP

law, says a member

MITHILESH PANDEY

City.bhopal@fpj.co.in

The 58-year-old mother of

slain Punjabi rapper Sidhu

Moosewala, who conceived

a child through In-Vitro

FP NEWS SERVICE

Health is the first step to a

successful life, Dr Vikrant

Shah, faculty of painting

department of Govern-

ment Girls Post Graduate

College said, while speak-

ing as the keynote speaker

in the workshop organised

by Tapan Chourey Founda-

tion on the theme of 'Val-

ues ????of Health' at the

Girls Reformation Home,

Lalpur village.

for IVF treatments

in India

IMC drive to clean

stepwells starts

bagh Yoga Organisation,

started the cleaning work

of the historic stepwell lo-

cated in Lalbagh. He in-

structed to do plantation

around the Mahadev tem-

ple located near the step-

On this occasion, com-

missioner Verma also ad-

ministered oath to the citi-

zens regarding saving wa-

Fertilization (IVF) tech-

nique, has given hope to

the treatment to fulfill

their desires for parent-

The late singer Moose-

though stated that they

used the IVF facility

abroad as women access-

ing ART facilities in India

are mandated to be aged

21 to 50 years by law. As

per the law, women under

50 and men 55 years of

age or younger are eligi-

ble for IVF treatment in

Since the doctors do not

entertain any couple fail-

ing to meet the age re-

wala's

parents

childless couples

50 plus to go for

ter and planting trees.

Haryana man hacks Bhopal woman to death in Manali hotel

few hours on Wednesday night. Manali DSP KD Sharma told Free Press that accused Vinod Thakur (23), a native of Haryana, had befriended Sheetal Kaushal three years ago on social media. With no photographs of the accused and defunct hotel CCTV cameras, the police were dependent merely

on yellow stain as a clue,

Sheetal's mother on accused

ctim Sheetal Kaushal's mother told Free Press that Thakur visited Bhopal earlier too to meet Sheetal. She added that Sheetal went missing from her house in Shahpura on May 5. She had taken Rs 10,000 with her, and did not tell anyone where she was going. "Later, we learnt about the ncident over the phone, which was a shocker for all of us. She had told her brother Rohit once that Vinod had been blackmailing her to extort money from her," she (did not want to be named) added. Sheetal's father Kailash Kaushal had lodged a missing person complaint at Shahpura police station about her

Sanwer Road construction project

Deepmala Dhaba Square's

left turn to be widened

OUR STAFF REPORTER

city.indore@fpj.co.in

Like in other parts of the

city, the left turn of Deep-

which is located near Ban-

ganga Bridge on Sanwer

Municipal commissioner

Shivam Verma directed his

subordinates to get the left.

turn broadened at the earli-

est. The instructions came

during an inspection by

Verma of the ongoing road

development projects in

Zone 17, on Friday Morn-

ing. Upon receiving infor-

mation from the chief sani-

quirements, some of the

'over-aged couples' have

resorted to obtaining

false affidavits about age

to qualify for IVF treat-

Assisted reproductive

technology (ATR) treat-

ments or procedures ad-

dress fertility. It can in-

clude artificial insemina-

tion, in-vitro fertilisation

(IVF) and surrogacy and

COD

exercise, regular routine

will also be

mala Dhaba Square

Road

widened.

Manall for second time: Kullu SP

superintendent of Apolice Dr Kartikeyan Gokulchandran told Free Press that this was the second time that the duo had visited Manali. The accused has not revealed the exact reason behind killing the woman, he said. He said the post-mortem was carried out in presence of Sheetal's father and two brothers who reached Manali on Friday.

Team BJP leaders from MP sent to Odisha for electioneering

Bhopal: The BJP has sent a

team of its leaders from MP to other states for electioneering after the parliamentary election for all the 29 seats in the state was over. Most of the leaders from MP have been sent to Odisha where Lok Sabha and Vidhan Sabha elections are going on. The leaders from MP have been sent to different assembly seats for electioneering. Among the Lok Sabha candidates Bharat Singh Kushwaha and Darshan Singh Choudhary have been sent to Odisha, Likewise, among the ministers Vishvas Sarang, and other leaders of the organisation have gone to Odisha,

Congress demands

OUR STAFF REPORTER

Congress leaders have demanded that they should be allowed to carry calculators at centres where votes will be counted on June 4, party sources here on Friday.

Congress leader JP Dhanopia has written a letter to chief electoral officer Anupam Rajan in this connection. He has asked them to permit them to take and use the calculator at the counting area.

He added that the list of particulars, which are permitted and could be carried at the counting

centres have not mentioned calculator. The officials use calculator for counting and tabulation



but counting agents are not permitted to use the de-

fundamental

rights of couples

With the advancement in

the country, health conditions of people have also improved

and so the government should

the medical services in

Fire broke out at the shops pouring water from buckets situated on the premises of but finally the fire brigade Salkanpur temple on doused the blaze. As per pre-Friday evening. No human liminary investigations, a casualty was reported but short circuit is suspected to more than 10 shops were have led to the fire in one of gutted in the fire, said the the shops and then it spread police. No damage to the to other shops.

Fire at Salkanpur temple

complex leaves 10 shops gutted

Local shopkeepers told media persons that the fire started from a shop around 9.30 pm and within a short span it spread to nearby shops. It was impossible to climb down the stairs because of the blaze and so firefighters threw water with the help of a hose from above and brought the

flames under control.

Police and fire brigade were

alerted about the blaze on

the temple premises. Fire

fighters reached the spot

within half-an-hour on re-

The shopkeepers initially

tried to control the fire by

ceiving the information.

Proper maintenance of grids is crucial, Tomar to subordinates

OUR STAFF REPORTER city.indore@fpj.co.in

Madhya Pradesh West Zone Electricity Distribution Company managdirector Amiting Tomaron Friday directed officials to do proper maintenance of grids, days after a major fire broke out in a grid at Sangam Nagar power staplunging many colonies into dark for several hours during the sweltering night.

"With the scorching heat prevailing, special attention should be laid towards grid maintenance, alongside a dedicated focus on uninterrupted power supply to hospitals and water sources," he said addressing the officials of all 15 circles under West Discom through a video conference.

Emphasizing the need proactive steps, Tomar underscored the importance of minimizing power disruptions during the rains. He urged superintending engineers across all 15 districts, including Indore, to ensure effective preparations for impeding monsoon by the end of May.

Summarizing progress of RDSS' projects initiated in January, he asked for timely revепие collection and grievance redressal.

The meeting also included a comprehensive review of the progress on ongoing projects, including RDSS project, since January. Tomar outlined directives concerning revenue collection, efforts to mitigate line loss, and prompt resolution of complaints.

Chief general manager Rinkesh Kumar Vaishya, director PunitDubey, SachinTalewar, chief engineer SR Bamanke, superintending engineer (Indore city) Manoj Sharma, and superintending engineer SudhirAcharya (Indore rural) shared their thoughts during the conference as well.

calculator to count votes

city.bhopal@fpj.co.in

tation officer about the absence of attendance centers, he assigned the chief health officer Akhilesh Upadhyay to establish them in every ward. Coming back to the road

project, he instructed to shift the electricity poles in preparation, while putti special emphasis on speeding up the entire Additional municipal

commissioner Abhilash Mishra, superintending engineer Mahesh Sharma, Upadhyay, and traffic incharge Vaibhav Devlase, were also present during the inspection.

other related treatments

Bai

changed) aged 58 years

came all the way from Ma-

garh to Bhopal for IVF

treatment in a private

hospital. The woman now

wants an affidavit show-

ing her age below 50 years

as doctors have told her

that they cannot support

her as she fails to fulfill

50-year of the age crite-

ria. So if she files an affi-

davit which states that

she is under 50 years of

age only then treatment

elderly woman has come

to the city for treatment

with her sister-in-law,

be started. The

(name

Chhattis-

or procedures.

nendragarh,

Over-age couples resorting to false affidavits for IVF eligibility Elderly childless couple approaching

lawyers'

At 58, slain Punjabi rapper Sidhu Moose Wala's mother gave birth to a child through In-Vitro Fertilization (IVF) technique and this inspired many childless couple who have crossed 50 years of age in India but want to have the joy of parenthood through IVF. So many couples who have crossed the required age are approaching the lawyers for getting falsified age affidavits since doctors do not support them citing Central government law which has

fixed the age for ART." DR RAJESH SHARMA "ADVOCATE

consider enhancing the age limit from 50 to 55 years for women and for men 55 to 60 years for opting for ART. The law in India is a violation of fundamental rights of couples as they have the right to have babies so there is need to bring an amendment in the existing law."

- DR RANDHIR SINGH, member of ART Board MP and managing director Bhopal Test Tube Baby Centre

मुवविकल **मोहम्मद हुसेन मेहदी हसन फारूकी**, यता.: ५२, बीना नगर वासना रोड, बड़ौदा के निर्देश ओर अनुरोध पर यह सार्वजनिक चेतावनी दी

सार्वजनिक चेतावनी

जाती है की बगल में दिख रहे फोटो वाला हमारे मुवक्किल का पुत्र अखुर बासित मोहम्मद हुसँग फासकी, पता- २५४३, चौकुलगंज, महू, क्षेम.पी ४५३४४९ को हुमारे मुवक्किलने उनकी चल, अचल संपत्ती से बेदबाल क दिया है और उनसे पृत्र के नाते रिश्ते तोड़ दिये है। जिस वजह से हमा मुविकल के बेटे होने के नाते किसी भी व्यक्तित या संगठन के साथ किसी मी प्रकार का लेन-देन नहीं करेगा और वदी किया जाता है तो हमा

बावज्दभी कोई प्रकार की लेन-देन करता है तो उसका जिम्मेदार वो खद होगा। ता. १७/५/२०२४ मुवक्किल हस्ताक्षर - मुवक्किल के निर्देश और अनुरोध पर हमारे माध्यम भेजा.

बडौदा, गुजरात. (मो. ९७९४२३६६७९)

(जे. आई. पटेल)

AVAILABLE FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L67120MP1993PLC007481 Regd: Off: Agarwal House, 5 Yeshwart Colony, Indore-452003 (MP) Email Iddos@availablefloance.com

NOTICE is hereby given that the following Share Certificates have been reported as loss/misplaced and not traceable by the Registered Shareholder thereof & have applied to the Company for issuance of duplicate Share Certificates:

S.	Name of the		No. of Equity	Certific	ate No.	Distinctive Number		
No.	Shareholder	Pelid No.	Share of As. 10/- each	From	To	Frem	To	
1.	Sudha Parwal	408	2,500	45498	45522	4549701	4552200	
	Total				7.00000			

The Company has notified BSE regarding loss of aforesaid Share Certificates. Any person who has claim in respect of these Shares may inform the Company and/or as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent M/s Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd. at 60. Electronic Complex, Pardeshipura, Indore (M.P.) by Registered Post and/or by an email on compliance@ankitonline.com or investor@ankitonline.com and may contact to Mr. Rakesh Sahu (Whole-Time Director & CFD) on cs@availablenance.com within 15 (Fithern) days from the date of publication of this notice.

n case, where no objection is received within the said 15 (Fifteen) days, the

Company/Share Transfer Agent will proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificates For Available Finance Limiter

SD/- (Rakesh Sahu) Whole-Time Director & CFD DIN: 08433972 Place: Indore Date: 17/05/2024



OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

400028 Email: rajesh.jumani@omkaraarc.com/zuber.khan@omkaraarc.com Authorised Officer M no.: +91 86579 69231/+91 86579 69233. [Appendix - IV.A] [See provise to rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1)]
PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("SARFAESI Act") read with provise to Rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Author(sec

Officer of Omkara Assets Reconstruction PVL Ltd. Further, Omkara Assets Reconstruction PVI (CARPL) (acting in its capacity as Trustee of Omkara PS 06/2021-22 Trust) has acquired entire outstanding debts of the below accounts vide. Assignment Agreement dated 25/06/2021 from Industrial Bank Ltd (Assignm Bank) along with underlying securities from assignment bank. Accordingly, OARPI, has stepped into the choos of assignment bank and empowered to recover the dues and emforce the securities. The Authorized Officer of OARPI, lock handover of the physical possession of the below mentioned secured properties from the Borrower/Mortgager/Co-Borrower. The Authorized Officer of OARPI, hereby intends to self the below mentioned secured properties for recovery of dues and hence the tenders/bids are invited in sealed cover for the purchase of the secured properties. The properties shall be sold in exercise of rights and powers under the provisions of sections 13 (2) and (4) of SARFAESI Act; on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" and "Without recourse Basis" for recovery of amount shown below in respective column due to OARPL as Secured Creditor from respective Borrower(s) shown below. Details of the Borrower(s) Suscention Mortgagors. Securities, Owner, Outstanding Duss, Date of Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2), Possession Date. Reserve Price, Bid Increment Amount, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), Date & Time of Inspection is given as under:

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s)/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors	Details of the Secured Asset	Outstanding Dues as on 15-05-2024 (IN INR)			Reserve Price (Rs. In Lacs)	Bid Increment Amount	EMD	Date & Time of Inspection
1.	Mr. Jay Prakash Malviya	Decruerous No. C1 Weest: Prof. No. 1731	(Rupees Ninety One Laktis Seventy Seven Thousand Seven Hun-	05-02-2021	22-12-2023	Rs. 62,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty- Two Lakhs Only)	Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only)	Rs. 6,20,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty- Thousend Only)	07-06-2024 from 11:30 am to 12:30 pm (as per prior appointment)

count No.: 344905001084, Name of the Beneficiary: Omkara PS 06/2021-22 Trust, Bank Name: ICICI Bank, Branch: Bandra (E) Mumbal, IFSC Code: ICIC0003449 Date of E-Auction & Time - 26/06/2024 12:00 pm to 02:00 pm Last date and time for submission of bid letter of participation/KYC Document/Proof of EMD: 24/06/2024 till 5:30 pm TERMS & CONDITION OF THE AUCTION: For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditor's (OARPL) http://omkaraarc.com/auction.php or website of service

STATUTORY NOTICE FOR SALE UNDER Rule 8(6) r/w 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2003

This notice is also a mandstory notice of not less than 30 Thirty) days to the Borrower(s) of the solve loan account under Rule (Bit) rive (1), of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 and provisions of Securityzation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, informing them about holding of auction/sale through e-auction on the above referred date and time. In case of default in payment, the property shall at the discretion of the Authorized OfficeriSecured Creditor be sold through any of the modes as prescribed under Rule 8 (5) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002. Data: 18.05.2024

Pranay Vaid Managing Director DIN: 09816710 Place INDORE Date: 17.05.2024

and proper nutrition are holistic form of physical, the basis of physical social, mental, emotional and spiritual health. Art health, harmony, cooperaand skills give positivity in tion, love of nature, prayer and habits of staying hapany situation. Just as yoga,

Sylph Sylph Technologies Limited CIN: L36100MP1992PLC007102

Dr Shah said health is a

Regd. Office: 201 E, Johan Palace, 51, M.G. Road, Indore-452001 Contact No: 99777-00223; Website: www.sylphtechnologies.com; E-mail: sylph.t@yahoo.com

Extract of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter

and Year Ended March 31, 2024

			uarter Ende	Year Ended		
S. No.	Particulars	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
*		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income form Operations (Net)	535.30	872.64	259.65	1,616.00	545.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items	-183.96	-60.94	9.52	-236.06	76,39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional Itams	-183.96	-60.94	9.52	-236.06	76.39
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	-181.67	-76.33	9.52	-251,46	76.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	181.67	-76.33	9.52	-251,46	63,67
6	Equity Share Capital	8,131.99	6,041.99	1490.00	8,131,99	1490.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as at balance sheet date	1613.60	O.GG	1526 48	1613.60	1526.46
8	Earning Per Share-Basic (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each)	-0.022	-0.013	0.006	-0.031	0.043
9	Earning Per Share-Diluted (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each)	-0.022	-0.013	0.006	-0.031	0.043

Notes:

(1) The Standaione Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on May 16, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on that date. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Independent Audit of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(2) The company has prepared these financial results in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

(3) The figures of the previous period / year have been re-grouped and re-arranged wherever necessary to correspond with current period's classification / disclosure

By order of the Board For and behalf of Sylph Technologies Limited

Workshop on values of health organised py are the rituals of holis-OF CATERING SERVICES FOR NCC CAMP, INDORE tic health, he added. Well-known motivator

Nitin David said that healthy habits inculcated in childhood can become lifelong values. Dr Dhirendra Kerwal said Guru's guidance gives value orientation to life. In the presidential address.

Vivekanand Chourey, ex-CEO of Airport Authority of India Limited, said that mental health can be maintained through willnower and self-confidence by setting high goals. Welcome speech was giv-

en by the coordinator of the reform home, Meena Mungi. Oorja Tapan conducted the proceedings while Dr Shekhar Maidamwar proposed a vote of thanks.

NUTAN GOVT. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL Chiman Bagh, Indore Ph.: 07312527488 TENDER ENQUIRY FOR PROCURMENT FY 2024-25

1 MP GIRLS BN NCC, INDORE Invites proposals from interested vendors / Agencies to submit their bids for Catering Services for CATC. The tender documents will be avallable at Nutan school, Chiman Bagh Indore, Bidders will submit their bids in sealed envelop by Date 18.05.2024 at their office.

		विक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra	Zonal Office: Rest, lesk
l	The state of	en ethni en de	En.
	Throug	th this notice, we wish to	draw the

Maranashra Editiya Edita, 688-M.G. PUBLIC kre - Mr. Mr. 8731-2425924, 2531885 NOTICE nell : pln_indilleralutank.co.in

e attention of all the customers of our bank that the MICR codes of our Barmandal Branch (691) & Rajgarh Branch (1053) in Dhar District will be changed effective from 06/06/2024. All the existing accountholders having cheque book facility with these branches are requested to contact the respective branch and get new cheque books issued after the specified date. Cheque Books issued to the customers post the specified dates will contain the new MICR code, while the already issued cheques with old MICR codes will still be serviceable. The details of the old and new MICR codes of these branches are -

Sr. No.	Branch Name	Old MICR Code	New MICR Code
1 .	Barmandal (691)	454 014 007	454 014 008
2	Rajgarh (1053)	451 014 005	454 014 007
Date: 18	.05.2024	Authorized	Official, Indore Zor

provider i.e. https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Sdi'- Authorized Officer, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd. (Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Omkara PS 08/2021-22 Trust)